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1/0 Close up [ Super Charge Port
Headphone/Mic 0(2.4A)

USB 3.0 —
L USB2.0
Fan Speed |
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Power Reset

[J Compliant with the USB Battery Charging (BC) specification version 1.2




Specs

Technische Daten
Dane techniczne

Spécifications
ARy
gooo
Model Name LPC801A
Dimension D576 x W250 x H558mm
M/B E-ATX, ATX, Micro-ATX
Power Supply ATX 12V (Optional)
o 2xUSB 3.0, 3x USB 2.0,
1 x USB Super charge port (charging only), HD Audio
5.25” 3
. 35" 6 (1 x 3.5” converted from 5.25" adapter)
Drive Bays - -
55 8 (5 from 3.5” HDD tray; 2 converted from 5.25” adapter;
1 x 2.5" behind M/B tray)
Expansion Slots 9
Front 1 x 200mm (pre-installed) / 1 x 180mm
Rear 1 x 140mm (pre-installed) / 1 x 120mm
Fan slots Top 1 x 200mm (pre-installed) / 1 x 180mm /
2 x 140mm/ 3 x 120mm
Bottom 2 x 120mm
Liquid Top 360 /280 / 240 / 120mm radiator (60mm height clearance)
cooling Bottom 240 7 120mm radiator (60mm height clearance)
Height of CPU Cooler 194mm (7.6")
VGA Length 360mm (14.2") or 490mm (19.3") with HDD cage removed
Accessory 1 x magnetic Headset Holder
1x5.25"to 1 x3.5" + 2 x 2.5” adapter
Panel Coating Soft Grip coating

@Notice:

*Product specifiations are subject to change without notice.

*Options vary by countries or regions. For further information please visit our website:
www.lepatek.com
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Chapter 2

How to Remove Both Side Panels
Entfernen der Seitenwdnde
Demontaz panelow bocznych
Comment retirer les deux panneaux latéraux
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How to Install the Motherboard
So installieren Sie das Motherboard
Jak zamontowac ptyte gtéwna
Comment installer la carte-mére '
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How to Install Power Supply
Netzteileinbau
Jak zainstalowac zasilacz komputerowy
Comment installer I'alimentation
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How to Install Add-on Cards

Installation von Erweiterungskarten

Instalacja kart rozszerzenia

Comment installer des cartes d’extension

T RAZH— ROEY) 1}

goood




Removable upper HDD cage to fit longer Add-on cards
(Up to 490mm)



How to Install Optical Drive
Installation von optischen Laufwerken
Instalacja napeddw optycznych
Comment installer des lecteurs optiques
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How to Install Internal 3.5 Device

Installation von internen 3,5“-Laufwerken
Instalacja wewnetrznych napedéw 3.5

,5” interne

Comment installer un dispositif 3
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HDD tray

O 3.5/2.5”

adapter

00 5.25” to 3.5”/2.5”

SSD slot behind M/B tray

U2.5”

B.5.25"to3x2.5”

A.5.25"to1x3.5”"+2x2.5”
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YA How to Use Hot-swap Dock
Bedienung der Hot-Swap-Dockingstation auf der
Obstuga stacji dokujacej z funkcjg hot swap
Comment utiliser Hot-swap Dock

0ooooooooooo
ooooood Installation

Connect SATA power connector to
power supply

(@ Connect SATA cable to motherboard

\yr/E V)i
Using the 2.5" hot swap dock

(iNonce

Be sure that the SATA cable and 4-pin power cable have been connected correctly, and all the related drivers of
motherboard have been installed. Then enable the “AHCI” function in the BIOS to activate the hot swap function to
complete the installation.

More information please refer to the instruction of your motherboard vendor.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das SATA-Kabel und das 4-Pin-Stromkabel korrekt angeschlossen sind und

Sie alle notwendigen Mainboard-Treiber installiert haben. Schalten Sie im BIOS den AHCI-Modus ein, um die
Hot-Swap-Funktion zu aktivieren. Weitere Informationen entnehmen Sie bitte dem

Handbuch Ihres Mainboards.

Prosze upewni¢ sig, czy kabel SATA oraz kabel zasilajacy 4P zostaty podtaczone prawidtowo i wszystkie sterowniki
plyty gtéwnej zostaty zainstalowane poprawnie. Prosze w BIOS-ie wytaczy¢ tryb AHCI, aby uaktywni¢ funkcje hot
swap. Wigcej informacji mozna znalez¢ w instrukcji obstugi ptyty giéwne;j.

Assurez-vous que le cable SATA et le cable d'alimentation a 4 broches sont bien connectés et que tous les pilotes
liés a la carte mere ont été installés. Ensuite, activez la fonction "AHCI" dans le BIOS pour activer la fonction Hot
Swap pour terminer linstallation. Pour plus d'informations, référez-vous a l'instruction de votre carte mere.
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How to Install the Radiators
Installation eines Radiators
Instalacja radiatora
Comment installer les radiateurs
godooogooood
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[l Installing Top Radiator
Follow steps A~D for 240mm and A~G for 360mm Radiators.
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radiator

360mm radiator

@ Notice: Top radiator clearance: 60mm thickness.
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] Installing bottom radiator

QNotice:

*Bottom radiator clearance:
60mm thickness

*240mm radiator at bottom PSU length
suggestion] 180mm

*240mm radiator at bottom tube length
suggestion] 500mm

240mm radiator

] Installing rear radiator

oNotice:

When installing 120mm radiator at rear,
it may conflict with 180 / 200mm fan at the side

120mm radiator
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m How to Install System Fans
Installation der Systemliifer
Instalacja wentylatoréw systemu
Comment installer les ventilateurs du boitier
T—=RAT7 T OB M
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How to remove the Dust Filter
Staubfilter reinigen
Jak czyscic filtr przeciwpytowy
Comment enlever le filtre a poussiére
gopoooooobooooo
googo TN
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[ Suggested Height of CPU Cooler and Length of VGA card
[ Empfohlene Hohe des CPU-Kiihlers und Lange der Grafikkarte
Ch apter 3 [] Polecana wysokokosé cooleréw CPU oraz dtugosé kart graficznych

[0 Suggestion de la hauteur du CPU Cooler et longueur de la carte VGA
0 CPUI—5—DETEVGAD—FDREIZDLNT
OJcPuOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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[ Cable Connection Description [] Anschlussiibersichtg [] Przewody w obudowie

Chapter 4 [] Description des branchementsdescibles | 0 D0 D DD D OO dOoOoooonO

Panel Connector High Definition Audio (Azalia)| USB 2.0 Connector USB 3.0 Connector SATA Connector
2
] i N/C
0 IDELED+ PLED+ MIC2_L- AGND USB+5V USB+5V 3
) § 1 BLACK  giack
ro IDELED- PLED- MIC2_R: PRESENSE# USB_P- UsB_P- H
0 1] RED RED
c Ground PWR HP_R MIC2_JD USB_P+ USB_P+ H
‘6‘ Reset GND Jack_Sense No Pin GND GND QEIL
E NC No Pin HP_L- HP_HD No Pin NC NG
=g
Panel Connector HD Audio Connector USB 2.0 Connector SATA Connector
R .Dagn, Fy
SW GND. IDELED-
Ground PLED-
SW_ [Reset [pow LEDY PLED+

oNotice:

[ On some motherboards, the connectors might not be exactly the same as the drawings above, please check with your motherboard
manual before installing
0 Bei einigen Mainboards ist der Stecker unter Umsténden nicht identisch mit dem auf der Zeichnung oben.

0 Wtyczki niektdrych ptyt gitéwnych moga odrézniac sie od tych na rysunku powyzej. Prosze réwniez przeczytac instrukcje obstugi ptyty
gtéwnej przed instalacja.

0 Sur certaines cartes-meres, les connecteurs peuvent étre différents des visuels ci-dessus, veuillez vérifier le manuel de la carte-mére
avant d'installation.
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- For more information please visit our website www.lepatek.com

- Pour plus d'informations, veuillez visiter notre site Web www.lepatek.com

- Mehr Informationen finden Sie online unter www.lepatek.com

- Wigcej informacji na stronie internetowej www.lepatek.com

- ANs nony4eHns AoNoNHUTENLHON MHGOpMaLMKM NoceTuTe Hal Be6-cant www.lepatek.com
- Per maggiori informazioni visitare il nostro sito www.lepatek.com

- Para mas informacion visite nuestra pagina web www.lepatek.com

- Untuk informaso lebih lanjut silahkan kunjugin website kami www.lepatek.com
-00000000000000000000000000O0000www.lepatek.com
-000 00 000 000000 0000 O O00Owww.lepatek.com

- EE#EIEILEPARIZIE M www.lepatek.com
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